THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 217-2003-EQ-00106
In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF APRIL 29, 2024

Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations entered December 16, 2004, David J. Bettencourt, Insurance Commissioner
of the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator”) of The Home Insurance Company
(“Home™), hereby submits this report of claims and recommendations. The claims are identified
and the Liquidator’s recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedule 1. The Liquidator
recommends that the Court approve the treatment of the claims as set forth on the schedule
pursuant to RSA 402-C:45.

8 The Liquidator has issued notices of determination or redetermination concerning
the claims described on Schedule 1 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth on the Schedule.

2. With respect to all claims on Schedule 1, either the claimants have acknowledged
that they agree with the claim determinations or more than sixty days have passed from the
mailing of the notices of determination or redetermination without any objection being filed with
the Court. The claimants accordingly may not object further to the determinations with respect
to these claims. See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures
Regarding Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In Liquidation dated January 19,

2005, § 8.



3. Many of the Class V claims on Schedule 1 arise under AFIA Treaties. The
determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century Indemnity Company in
accordance with the Amended Claims Protocol approved by the Court on January 9, 2023.
Another Class V claim is for assessments as to which as to which there is no reason to determine
any amount. The assets of the estate are not expected to be sufficient to make any distribution to
Class V claims.

4. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, 1, the Liquidator hereby reports on the claims
set forth on Schedule 1 to the Court and recommends that the claims be allowed in the amounts
and at the priority classes set forth on the schedule pursuant to RSA 402-C:45, II. The
Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts recommended are fair and
reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are proper under RSA 402-C:44.

5. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion for
Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the Liquidator
notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims. In any such event, those
setoffs will be applied before distributions are made.

Respectfully submitted,
DAVID J. BETTENCOURT, INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF NEW

HAMPSHIRE, SOLELY AS LIQUIDATOR OF THE
HOME INSURANCE COMPANY,

e 4 &»?QM%L
By:  Peter A. Bengelsdorf

Special Deputy Liquidator

Date: June & ,2024




Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and 7ty
Recommendations as of April 29, 2024 and the proposed form of order were sent, this ™ day of
June, 2024, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the attached service list.

[s/ Eric A. Smith
Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID No. 16952




SCHEDULE 1



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: KRISTINE MORAINE ESQ. Final determination for defense costs which resolves the
INSU715357-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA (30309 Proof of Claim. 16,791.50 I
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: ALLISON THOMPSON, ESQ. A claim was not brought against the insured hence the
INSU715200-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA (30309 Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 I
) BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: ALLISON THOMPSON, ESQ A claim was not brought against the insured hence the
INSU715201-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA 130309 Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 I
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: KHRISTINE MORAIN Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU715252-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA (30309 resolves the Proof of Claim. 5,500.00 I
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: ALLISON THOMPSON, ESQ Final determination for defense costs which resolves the
INSU715257-01 | A\MERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREETNE ~ |ATHANTA GA 130309 Proof of Claim. 1444669 I
The Tennessee Insurance Guaranty Association has
CLMN715395-01 BYRON HANSFORD FOSTER 10245 S. HORNERS CHAPEL RD. FREDERICKSBURG [IN 47120 assumed responsibility for the claimant's claim, hence 0.00 1]
the Proof of Claim is disallowed.
INSU715379-01 CITY OF HOQUIAM, WASHINGTON |609 8TH STREET HOQUIAM WA |98559 Full and final settiement of the insured's claim which 213,771.00[ 1l
resolves the Proof of Claim.
INSU715378-01  |CITY OF HOQUIAM, WASHINGTON |609 8TH STREET HOQUIAM WA [98559 Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which 179,819.00[
resolves the Proof of Claim.
INSU715371-01  |CITY OF ORTING 104 BRIDGE STREET SOUTH ORTING WA |88360 Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which 47,224.00 Il
resolves the Proof of Claim.
) ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS ) Final retrospective premium adjustment which closes
INSU210379-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX|77252-2197 out the retro program and the Proofs of Claim 305,000.00 I
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU204440-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |[See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 1]
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS .
INSU205410-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS .
INSU205411-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS .
INSU210380-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
INSU223475-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il

925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU277065-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU277066-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU277067-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU29940-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
INSU711250-01  |DUININCK COMPANIES P.0. BOX 208 PRINSBURG MN  |56281 Full and final settlement of the insured's workers' 33,875.00] Il
compensation claim which resolves the Proof of Claim.
C/0 WOOD GROUP Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU715370-01 FOSTER WHEELER LLC 53 FRONTAGE RD FACILITIES HAMPTON NJ 108827 . 762,939.00 Il
BLDG resolves the Proof of Claim.
) ATTN: MARK PETERSON Final retrospective premium adjustment which closes
INSU29843-01 GATES CORPORATION 1144 FIFTEENTH ST., STE 1400 DENVER CO 80202 out the retro program and the Proofs of Claim 35,292.58 I
ATTN: MARK PETERSON )
INSU711235-01 GATES CORPORATION 1144 FIFTEENTH ST., STE 1400 DENVER CO (80202 See final allowance under INSU29843-01 0.00 Il
C/O STINSON LLP Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU715396-01  |L'OREAL USA, INC. ATTN: SCOTT C. HECHT, ESQ KANSAS CITY MO |64106-2150 reusoi/es th: FfriofeofeCIa(i)m € Insured's cla ¢ 457,594.00] Il
1201 WALNUT ST. SUITE 2900 )
METROPOLITAN STEVEDORE ATTN: ED MITCHELL The insured's claim will not impact Home's coverage,
VEND340208-01 COMPANY 3806 WORSHAM AVE LONG BEACH CA [90808 hence the Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 I
RICE MEM HOSP C/O ST. CLOUD |ATT: LORI STEFFEN, DIRECTOR Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU703835-01 HOSPITAL 1406 6TH AVE N ST.CLOUD MN 156303 resolves the Proof of Claim. 134,589.04 I
INSU715287-01 SANGER UNIFIED SCHOOL 1905 SEVENTH STREET SANGER cA  la3es7 Full and final settlement Qf the insured's claim which 100,000.00 I
DISTRICT resolves the Proof of Claim.
C/O K&L GATES . . , . .
INSU715422-01 STRICK TRAILERS LLC AS ATTN: JOHN HAGAN, ESQ. PITTSBURGH PA  |15222 Full and final settlement Qf the insured's claim which 144.889.00 I
SUCCESSOR TO STRICK CORP resolves the Proof of Claim.
210 SIXTH AVENUE
C/O CSG LAW The insured's claim is not covered by Home's polic
INSU715359-01 TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANING, INC. |ATTN: ROBERT CRESPI, ESQ. ROSELAND NJ |07068 y policy, 0.00 Il

105 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

hence the Proof of Claim is disallowed.

2/4




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
. The North Carolina Insurance Guaranty Association is
CLMN715090-01 WALLACE AND GRAHAM, P.A. ATT: WILLIAM M. GRAHAM SALISBURY NC (28144 responsible for the claimant's claim, hence the Proof of 0.00 1]
525 NORTH MAIN ST. L
Claim is disallowed.
Current Recommended Class Il Allowances from Claim Report: $ 2,451,730.81
Prior Total Approved Class Il Allowances from Claim Reports: $ 1,232,685,055.03
Previously Court Approved Class Il Settlement Agreements: $ 1,984,667,362.76
Total Recommended and Approved Class Il Allowances: $ 3,219,804,148.60 Class Il
C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
INTL700648-02 mz%%xg%;%%RTHWEST LTD ATTN: MARK LANGRIDGE LONDON ENGLAND JUK |EC2N 2LU |[cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA SQ contracts.
C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
INTL700647-01 mz%%’:a%&sc%UTHWEST LTD ATTN: MARK LANGRIDGE LONDON ENGLAND JUK |EC2N 2LU |[cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA SQ contracts.
INSU711250-02 DUININCK COMPANIES P.O. BOX 208 PRINSBURG MN  |56281 Class V priority determination for assessments. No need Class V Residual Vv
to address amount. (0.00)
C/O RIVERSTONE INTL Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
INTL701001-01 HOME & OVERSEAS INS. CO. LTD |2 MINSTER COURT LONDON ENGLAND JUK |EC3R 7BB |[cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
MINCING LANE contracts.
C/O RIVERSTONE INTL Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
RAHM331432-04 HOME & OVERSEAS INSURANCE 2 MINSTER COURT LONDON ENGLAND |UK [EC3R 7BB |cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
COLTD
MINCING LANE contracts.
Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
ATTN: EWA OLOFSSON STOCKHOLM . .
INTL714395-02 LANSFORSAKRINGAR AB TEGULUDDSVAGEN 11-13 SWEDEN SW [106 50 cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \%
contracts.
Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
LONDON GUARANTEE & ATTN: SUE LAWRENCE . .
INTL459888-03 REINSURANCE CO 1 LEADENHALL COURT LONDON, ENGLAND [UK |EC3V 1PP cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y
contracts.
Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
MINSTER INSURANCE COMPANY |25 BANK STREET . .
INTL459927-03 LTD CANARY WHARF LONDON ENGLAND |UK |E14 5JP cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \%
contracts.
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF BANKRUPTCY SECTION Home in liquidation is not subject to corporate franchise
GOVT700001-06 TAXATION AND FINANCE P.O. BOX 5300 ALBANY Y [12205-0300 taxes, hence the Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 v

3/4




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
Current Recommended Class V Allowances from Claim Report:  $ -
Prior Total Approved Class V Allowances from Claim Reports: $ 308,047,437.79
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements: $ 18,078,202.78
Total Recommended and Approved Class V Allowances: $ 326,125,640.57 Class V
GovT7oonor.o7 [NEW YORK STATE DEPTOF - [BANKRUPTCY SECTION ALBANY Y (122050300 e once n P of i o bt s ooo| Vi

Current Recommended Class VII Allowances from Claim Report:  $ -
Prior Total Approved Class VII Allowances from Claim Reports: $ -

Previously Court Approved Class VIl Settlement Agreements:

Total Recommended and Approved Class VII Allowances: $ - Class VII
Home in liquidation is not subject to corporate franchise
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF BANKRUPTCY SECTION : . .
GOVT700001-08 TAXATION AND FINANCE P 0. BOX 5300 ALBANY NY [12205-0300 ;?::ﬁ(,;vzzce the Proof of Claim for interest is 0.00 VI

Current Recommended Class VIl Allowances from Claim Report:  $ -
Prior Total Approved Class VIII Allowances from Claim Reports: $ 5,314.78
Previously Court Approved Class VIl Settlement Agreements:
Total Recommended and Approved Class VIII Allowances: $ 5,314.78 Class VI

474




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: KRISTINE MORAINE ESQ. Final determination for defense costs which resolves the
INSU715357-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA (30309 Proof of Claim. 16,791.50 I
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: ALLISON THOMPSON, ESQ. A claim was not brought against the insured hence the
INSU715200-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA (30309 Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 I
) BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: ALLISON THOMPSON, ESQ A claim was not brought against the insured hence the
INSU715201-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA 130309 Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 I
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: KHRISTINE MORAIN Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU715252-01 AMERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA GA (30309 resolves the Proof of Claim. 5,500.00 I
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF ATT: ALLISON THOMPSON, ESQ Final determination for defense costs which resolves the
INSU715257-01 | A\MERICA 1275 PEACHTREE STREETNE ~ |ATHANTA GA 130309 Proof of Claim. 1444669 I
The Tennessee Insurance Guaranty Association has
CLMN715395-01 BYRON HANSFORD FOSTER 10245 S. HORNERS CHAPEL RD. FREDERICKSBURG [IN 47120 assumed responsibility for the claimant's claim, hence 0.00 1]
the Proof of Claim is disallowed.
INSU715379-01 CITY OF HOQUIAM, WASHINGTON |609 8TH STREET HOQUIAM WA |98559 Full and final settiement of the insured's claim which 213,771.00[ 1l
resolves the Proof of Claim.
INSU715378-01  |CITY OF HOQUIAM, WASHINGTON |609 8TH STREET HOQUIAM WA [98559 Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which 179,819.00[
resolves the Proof of Claim.
INSU715371-01  |CITY OF ORTING 104 BRIDGE STREET SOUTH ORTING WA |88360 Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which 47,224.00 Il
resolves the Proof of Claim.
) ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS ) Final retrospective premium adjustment which closes
INSU210379-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX|77252-2197 out the retro program and the Proofs of Claim 305,000.00 I
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU204440-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |[See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 1]
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS .
INSU205410-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS .
INSU205411-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS .
INSU210380-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
INSU223475-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il

925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU277065-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU277066-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU277067-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
ATTN: PAMELA BOGGINS )
INSU29940-01 CONOCO PHILLIPS 925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY HOUSTON TX |77252-2197 |See final allowance under INSU210379-01 0.00 Il
INSU711250-01  |DUININCK COMPANIES P.0. BOX 208 PRINSBURG MN  |56281 Full and final settlement of the insured's workers' 33,875.00] Il
compensation claim which resolves the Proof of Claim.
C/0 WOOD GROUP Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU715370-01 FOSTER WHEELER LLC 53 FRONTAGE RD FACILITIES HAMPTON NJ 108827 . 762,939.00 Il
BLDG resolves the Proof of Claim.
) ATTN: MARK PETERSON Final retrospective premium adjustment which closes
INSU29843-01 GATES CORPORATION 1144 FIFTEENTH ST., STE 1400 DENVER CO 80202 out the retro program and the Proofs of Claim 35,292.58 I
ATTN: MARK PETERSON )
INSU711235-01 GATES CORPORATION 1144 FIFTEENTH ST., STE 1400 DENVER CO (80202 See final allowance under INSU29843-01 0.00 Il
C/O STINSON LLP Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU715396-01  |L'OREAL USA, INC. ATTN: SCOTT C. HECHT, ESQ KANSAS CITY MO |64106-2150 reusoi/es th: FfriofeofeCIa(i)m € Insured's cla ¢ 457,594.00] Il
1201 WALNUT ST. SUITE 2900 )
METROPOLITAN STEVEDORE ATTN: ED MITCHELL The insured's claim will not impact Home's coverage,
VEND340208-01 COMPANY 3806 WORSHAM AVE LONG BEACH CA [90808 hence the Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 I
RICE MEM HOSP C/O ST. CLOUD |ATT: LORI STEFFEN, DIRECTOR Full and final settlement of the insured's claim which
INSU703835-01 HOSPITAL 1406 6TH AVE N ST.CLOUD MN 156303 resolves the Proof of Claim. 134,589.04 I
INSU715287-01 SANGER UNIFIED SCHOOL 1905 SEVENTH STREET SANGER cA  la3es7 Full and final settlement Qf the insured's claim which 100,000.00 I
DISTRICT resolves the Proof of Claim.
C/O K&L GATES . . , . .
INSU715422-01 STRICK TRAILERS LLC AS ATTN: JOHN HAGAN, ESQ. PITTSBURGH PA  |15222 Full and final settlement Qf the insured's claim which 144.889.00 I
SUCCESSOR TO STRICK CORP resolves the Proof of Claim.
210 SIXTH AVENUE
C/O CSG LAW The insured's claim is not covered by Home's polic
INSU715359-01 TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANING, INC. |ATTN: ROBERT CRESPI, ESQ. ROSELAND NJ |07068 y policy, 0.00 Il

105 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

hence the Proof of Claim is disallowed.

2/4




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
. The North Carolina Insurance Guaranty Association is
CLMN715090-01 WALLACE AND GRAHAM, P.A. ATT: WILLIAM M. GRAHAM SALISBURY NC (28144 responsible for the claimant's claim, hence the Proof of 0.00 1]
525 NORTH MAIN ST. L
Claim is disallowed.
Current Recommended Class Il Allowances from Claim Report: $ 2,451,730.81
Prior Total Approved Class Il Allowances from Claim Reports: $ 1,232,685,055.03
Previously Court Approved Class Il Settlement Agreements: $ 1,984,667,362.76
Total Recommended and Approved Class Il Allowances: $ 3,219,804,148.60 Class Il
C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
INTL700648-02 mz%%xg%;%%RTHWEST LTD ATTN: MARK LANGRIDGE LONDON ENGLAND JUK |EC2N 2LU |[cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA SQ contracts.
C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
INTL700647-01 mz%%’:a%&sc%UTHWEST LTD ATTN: MARK LANGRIDGE LONDON ENGLAND JUK |EC2N 2LU |[cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA SQ contracts.
INSU711250-02 DUININCK COMPANIES P.O. BOX 208 PRINSBURG MN  |56281 Class V priority determination for assessments. No need Class V Residual Vv
to address amount. (0.00)
C/O RIVERSTONE INTL Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
INTL701001-01 HOME & OVERSEAS INS. CO. LTD |2 MINSTER COURT LONDON ENGLAND JUK |EC3R 7BB |[cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
MINCING LANE contracts.
C/O RIVERSTONE INTL Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
RAHM331432-04 HOME & OVERSEAS INSURANCE 2 MINSTER COURT LONDON ENGLAND |UK [EC3R 7BB |cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y,
COLTD
MINCING LANE contracts.
Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
ATTN: EWA OLOFSSON STOCKHOLM . .
INTL714395-02 LANSFORSAKRINGAR AB TEGULUDDSVAGEN 11-13 SWEDEN SW [106 50 cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \%
contracts.
Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
LONDON GUARANTEE & ATTN: SUE LAWRENCE . .
INTL459888-03 REINSURANCE CO 1 LEADENHALL COURT LONDON, ENGLAND [UK |EC3V 1PP cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \Y
contracts.
Final Class V priority determination for reinsurance
MINSTER INSURANCE COMPANY |25 BANK STREET . .
INTL459927-03 LTD CANARY WHARF LONDON ENGLAND |UK |E14 5JP cessions to Home Ins. Co. through AFIA under various 0.00 \%
contracts.
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF BANKRUPTCY SECTION Home in liquidation is not subject to corporate franchise
GOVT700001-06 TAXATION AND FINANCE P.O. BOX 5300 ALBANY Y [12205-0300 taxes, hence the Proof of Claim is disallowed. 0.00 v

3/4




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 29, 2024 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended Class
Current Recommended Class V Allowances from Claim Report:  $ -
Prior Total Approved Class V Allowances from Claim Reports: $ 308,047,437.79
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements: $ 18,078,202.78
Total Recommended and Approved Class V Allowances: $ 326,125,640.57 Class V
GovT7oonor.o7 [NEW YORK STATE DEPTOF - [BANKRUPTCY SECTION ALBANY Y (122050300 e once n P of i o bt s ooo| Vi

Current Recommended Class VII Allowances from Claim Report:  $ -
Prior Total Approved Class VII Allowances from Claim Reports: $ -

Previously Court Approved Class VIl Settlement Agreements:

Total Recommended and Approved Class VII Allowances: $ - Class VII
Home in liquidation is not subject to corporate franchise
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF BANKRUPTCY SECTION : . .
GOVT700001-08 TAXATION AND FINANCE P 0. BOX 5300 ALBANY NY [12205-0300 ;?::ﬁ(,;vzzce the Proof of Claim for interest is 0.00 VI

Current Recommended Class VIl Allowances from Claim Report:  $ -
Prior Total Approved Class VIII Allowances from Claim Reports: $ 5,314.78
Previously Court Approved Class VIl Settlement Agreements:
Total Recommended and Approved Class VIII Allowances: $ 5,314.78 Class VI

474




	Insert from: "Schedule 1 to the Claims Report.pdf"
	HOME

	Insert from: "Schedule 1 to the Claims Report.pdf"
	HOME


